Language Codes

For use as STUDENT PRIMARY LANGUAGE, PARENT COMMUNICATION LANGUAGE, and

IMMERSION LANGUAGE (Student Class)

Code
001

002

003

004

005
007

008
009
010
011
012
013
014

015

016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030

031

PRIMARY LANGUAGE
Ghanian Languages (including
Akan, Twi, Fante)

American Indian (except Cherokee,
Mohawk)

Ethiopia/Eritrean Languages
(Including Afar, Amharic, Kunami,
Tigrinya, Tigre, Oromo

Arabic

Chinese
Dutch

English, Standard American
Farsi, Dari, Persian

French

German

Greek

Guijarati

Haitian Creole

Hebrew

Hindi

Italian (including Napoli)
Japanese

Khmer, Cambodian

Korean

Lao

Filipino, Tagalog, Cebuano, Visaya
Polish

Portuguese

Russian

Spanish

Swedish

Thai

Turkish

Vietnamese

Other African (including Bariba,
Bassa, Mandingo, Mende, Nuer,
Sango)

Code
061

062

063

064

065
066

067
068
069
070
071
072
073

074

075
076
077
078
079
080
081
082
083

085
086
087
088
089

090

PRIMARY LANGUAGE
Albanian (including Gheg)

Armenian

Bengali (including Bangla, Urdu
Bengali)

Bantu (including Bemba, Bulu,
Chichewa, Fang, Kinyarwanda,
Kirundi, Lingala, Nguni, Nyanji,
Sesotho, Shona, Siswati, Sotho)
Burmese, Hakka Chin,

Malay (including Calypso Malay)

Cantonese
Cherokee
Czech
Danish
Estonian
Finnish
Flemish
Gbe (including, Adja, Aja, Ewe,
Mina)
Gaelic
Georgian
Hakka
Hawaiian
Icelandic
Indonesian
Kazakh
Kurdish
Laotian

Latvian
Lithuanian
Macedonian
Malay
Mandarin

Mande (including Bambara, Gio,
Soninke)



Code

032

033

034

035
036

037

038

039

040

041
042
043
044
045

046

047
048

049

050
052

053

054
055
060

PRIMARY LANGUAGE

Other Asian (including Kosraean,
Kyrgyz, Lai, Mokilese, Norfolk,
Pohnpeian, Rohingya, Sinhala,
Tahitian, Visaya)

Other European

Other Indian (Bhili, Kannada,
Kashmiri, Konkani, Malayalam,
Marathi, Meitei, Mizo, Odia, Tamil,
Tedim Chin, Telugu, Zo, Zomi,
Zotung)

Mayan Languages

Mixteco

Nahuatl

Zapoteco

Bosnian

Bulgarian

Serbo-Croatian

Hmong

Hungarian

Iranian

Punjabi

Romanian (including Moldovan,
Romany)

Somali

Swalhili

Ukrainian

Urdu (including Urdubengali)

Creoles and pidgins (Other)
Creoles and pidgins, English based
(including Jamaican, Krio, Sotho,
Sranan Togo)

Creoles and pidgins, French based
Creoles and pidgins, Portuguese-
based (including Crioulo)

Afrikaans

Code

091

092

093

094
095

096

097

098

099

100
101
102
103
104

105

106
107

108

109
111

Blank

PRIMARY LANGUAGE

Micronesian

Mohawk

Mongolian

Nepali

Norwegian

Other Middle Eastern (including
Balochi)

Other Nigerian (including Bini,
Bokyi, Edo, Gokana, Hausa, Igbo,
Ogoni, Urhobo, Yoruba)

Other South American (including
Aymara, Guarani, Ixil)

Pakistani (including Sindhi)

Pashto/Pushtu
Patois/Patwa
Samoan

Sign Language
Slovak

Turkmen

Uzbek

Welsh

Senegal Languages (including
Fulani, Mandinka, Wolof)

Sudan Languages (including Dinka,
Kuku, Masalit, Shilluk)

Karen, Karenni

Not Applicable



